TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM672101

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CALIZA INC.		11/19/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIZA LLC	
Street Address:	9 2OTH STREET N	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6134141	LANDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4042337000 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35505-135321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLIN L HOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Kaylin L. Hood/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Caliza Inc. - DE Certificate of Converstion and Certificate of Formation of Caliza LLC#page1.tif source=Caliza Inc. - DE Certificate of Converstion and Certificate of Formation of Caliza LLC#page2.tif source=Caliza Inc. - DE Certificate of Converstion and Certificate of Formation of Caliza LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0959

900641109



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CALIZA INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALIZA INC." TO "CALIZA

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2020, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

7323654 8100V SR# 20208446217

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\

Authentication: 204120390

Date: 11-19-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0960 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:52 AM 11/19/2020
FILED 11:52 AM 11/19/2020
SR 20208446217 - File Number 7323654

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
CALIZA INC.,
a Delaware corporation,
converting to
CALIZA LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

November 19, 2020

- 1. The name of the converting entity is Caliza Inc. (the "Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity is incorporated as a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").
- 2. The Converting entity was formed pursuant to the filing of a Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 13, 2019, with the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Entity filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 23, 2019 and the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Entity filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 19, 2019.
- 3. The name of the converted entity will be Caliza LLC (the "*Converted Entity*"). The Converted Entity will be organized as a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to the Act.
- 4. The conversion is to be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0961

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

CALIZA INC.

By: Bill Smith

Name: Bill I. Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 09/02/2021